FORM PTO-1618A	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	
	101660057 <sub>03-26-2001</sub>
RECORL U	I.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54
TRADE	EMARKS ONLY
Cubmission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
x New 3-56-61	Conveyance Type  Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	<b>▼</b> Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Da
Name StarGen, Inc.	Month Day 0326200
Formerly StarBridge Technolog	gies Inc
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name StarGen, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
201 Roston Post P	Road West
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Northborough	Massachusetts 01532 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Cidina a bin 100 at a set la como a metion 10 amonino	ation Delaware
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	R OFFICE USE ONLY
FOR	COPFICE USE ONLY
	40E

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0455

FORM PTO-16181 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number				
Name (	C. Forbes Sargent III			
Address (line 1)	Sherin and Lodgen LLP			
Address (line 2)	100 Summer Street			
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110			
Address (line 4)				
raucs	er the total number of pages of the a luding any attachments.	tached conveyance docume	ent # 1	
Enter either the Trad	lication Number(s) or Registrat  lemark Application Number or the Registration leark Application Number(s)	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	ark if additional numbers attached mbers for the same property).  Number(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
		charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached indicated	copy is a true copy of the original docum herein.			
	Sargent III (	Signature	Date Signed	
Maille Of P	cravii olgilliig	Olgitului C	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0456

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STARBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STARBRIDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "STARGEN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2000, AT 3:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3005154 8100

001385703

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0591686

DATE:

07-31-00

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0457

**RECORDED: 03/26/2001**